
R104 : Contract Award M.S. W05/02, Whalley Water Works Improvements

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6674.html[05/06/2015 3:40:14 PM]

R104 : Contract Award M.S. W05/02, Whalley Water Works Improvements

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R104

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    May 28, 2002

 
 

REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: May 21, 2002

FROM: General Manager, Engineering FILE: 1202-005/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award M.S. W05/02, Whalley Water Works Improvements

 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. W05/02 be awarded to the low bidder, B. Cusano Contracting Inc., in the amount of
$1,315,489.54 including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

Contract M.S. W05/02 includes water works and related work at the following locations:
 

1201-3020-00     113 Avenue:  135 to 140 Streets     450mm diameter main

1201-3080-00     KG Hwy:  Haddon to Bolivar     450mm diameter main

1201-3030-00     Bolivar Rd:  KG Hwy. to 112 Avenue     450mm diameter main

1201-3040-00     Whalley Boosted Zone Modifications     PRV stations and modifications to create new zone breaks to optimize the
pressure zones in the North Whalley area (16 site locations)

 
Construction is expected to start June 10, 2002, and be completed by September 4, 2002, weather permitting.

 
     TENDER RESULTS
          Tendered Amount     Corrected

     Contractor     with GST     Amount
 
     1.     B. Cusano Contracting Inc.     $1,315,489.54     No Change

     2.     J. Cote & Son Excavating Ltd.     1,319,570.00      No Change



R104 : Contract Award M.S. W05/02, Whalley Water Works Improvements

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6674.html[05/06/2015 3:40:14 PM]

     3.     TAG Construction Ltd.     1,421,425.45     $1,420,970.70

     4.     Hyland Excavating Ltd.     1,682,200.50     No Change
 
     The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $1,338,000 including GST.

EVALUATION
 

All tenders were checked for completeness and mathematical errors.  Extension errors were found in TAG
Construction's tender.  The corrected tender price is as indicated.

 
The low bidder has successfully completed sanitary sewer contracts for us in the past.  They have successfully
completed large water works contracts for GVRD and other cities in the past.  We believe they can complete
this contract.

 
FUNDING
 

Funding details are as follows.
 

     Total funding required     $1,695,000

     Available funding       1,843,000

     Return to Water Budget     $   148,000
 
 
 
 
 
                    Paul Ham, P. Eng.

                    General Manager, Engineering
 
RS:brb:har
 
c.c.     -     General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 
g:\wp-docs\2002\utilities\sewer\05211117rs.doc

BRB 5/29/02 11:33

 
 


	Local Disk
	R104 : Contract Award M.S. W05/02, Whalley Water Works Improvements


